

X
Cr1.A.No. 957 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 13840/2001 In
Criminal Appeal No. 957/1998

HEM RAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for cancellation of bail)
(With Office Report)
With

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants wants to withdraw this petition saying that the petitioners may take appropriate steps after the petition filed by the complainant before the High Court is disposed of. Accordingly, the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master