

Cr1.A.No. 957 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.2161/2003 in
Criminal Appeal No. 957/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/1998 in CRLA 22/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HEM RAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for cancellation of bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The case is adjourned for three weeks in view of
the letter circulated.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master