

Cr1.A.No. 957 OF 1998  
ITEM No.2

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. 2161/2003 IN  
Criminal Appeal No. 957/1998

HEM RAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for cancellation of bail )  
( With Office Report )  
With

Cr1.A.No.958/1998

Date : 05/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)      Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)      Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Cr1.M.P. is dismissed.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master